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Docket No. 19-057-33
1 message

Fri, Jan 10, 2020 at 11:14 AM

From: Jenniffer N Clark <jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com>
Date: Fri, Jan 10, 2020 at 11:11 AM
Subject: Docket No. 19-057-33
To: michaelhammer@utah.gov <michaelhammer@utah.gov>
Cc: Kelly Mendenhall <kelly.mendenhall@dominionenergy.com>, Beck, Michele (UT OCS) <mbeck@utah.gov>, Doug Wheelwright <dwheelwright@utah.gov>, 
Patricia Schmid - Division of Public Utilities (pschmid@agutah.gov) <pschmid@agutah.gov>, jjetter@agutah.gov <jjetter@agutah.gov>, Robert Moore
<rmoore@agutah.gov>

Mr. Hammer,

The Company has learned that one of its witnesses has a conflict with the previously identified technical conference time in the above-referenced docket.  We have 
conferred with the other parties and have agreement that the Technical conference can be scheduled on February 5th with a  1:00 p.m. start time instead of 10:30
a.m. start time, as previously discussed.  If that is amenable to the Commission, we would request that the Scheduling Order reflect the 1:00 p.m. start time.

Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns.

Jenniffer Clark

Jenniffer Nelson Clark

Senior Counsel

Dominion Energy

333 S. State Street
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PO Box 45433

Salt Lake City, UT 84145-0433

O: 801-324-5392  C: 801-824-8040

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic message contains information which may be legally confidential and or privileged and does not in any case represent
a firm ENERGY COMMODITY bid or offer relating thereto which binds the sender without an additional express written confirmation to that effect. The information
is intended solely for the individual or entity named above and access by anyone else is unauthorized. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying,
distribution, or use of the contents of this information is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this electronic transmission in error, please reply
immediately to the sender that you have received the message in error, and delete it. Thank you.


